	7 - 23 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Foshinobu KAWASAKI Yoshiyuki KOMODA Yoshihiko TOKUNAGA Yukio OKADA Hirotatsu SHINOMIYA Fakehito HAYAMI	Name: Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd. Address: 1048 Oaza-Kadoma Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8686 Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? PYes No	<u>.</u>	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
 ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other 		
May 7, 2001; May 7, 2001; April 27, 2001; May 7, 2001; Execution Date: April 27, 2001; May 8, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
f this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:	
	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/852,727		
Additional numbers at	tached? □Yes ■No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: One	
22850	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	A leader the land any attached copy is a true copy	
Gregory J. Maier	A. Icafettar. July 18, 2001 Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Joseph	Joseph A. Scafetta, Jr.	
Registration Number: 25,599 Regist	Registration No. 26.803	
Total number of pages including th	15 COVEL SHEEL. 2	
1111111111111111111111111111111111111		
Do not detac	h this portion	
	nation to:	

PATENT REEL: 011986 FRAME: 0467

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by:

Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.

of 1048 Oaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8686, Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE his entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

VOICE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR OPERATING HOME ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on May 11, 2001 , Serial No. 09/852,727

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has(have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

Toshinoby Kayasaki (SIGNATURE) <u>Woshingaki Komoda</u> (SIGNATURE) <u>Yoshingo Jelanaga</u> (SIGNATURE) <u>Yikotatsu Shinomiya</u> (SIGNATURE) Cabufato Daymi (SIGNATURE)	Toshinobu KAWASAKI(TYPE NAME)Yoshiyuki KOMODA(TYPE NAME)Yoshihiko TOKUNAGA(TYPE NAME)Yukio OKADA(TYPE NAME)Hirotatsu SHINOMIYA(TYPE NAME)Takehito HAYAMI(TYPE NAME)	May 7, 200 (DATE) May 7, 200 (DATE) Apr 27, 200 (DATE) May 7, 200 (DATE) (DATE) Apr 27, 200 (DATE) May 8, 200 (DATE) May 8, 200 (DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED